
Sl. 

No.

Name of the 

Accused 

Name of the 

father of 

Accused 

Age & 

Sex
Address of Accused 

Place at 

which 

Arrested

Date & 

Time of 

Arrest

Cr. No & Sec 

of Law

Police 

Station 

Name of 

Arresting 

Officer, 

Rank & 

Designation

Name of the 

Court at 

which 

accused 

produced

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1
MANJUNAT

HAN
VIJAYAN

42, 

MALE

THAYYIL PARAMBIL 

(H), MADATHIL 

ROAD, 

PANANGATOOR, 

TANUR

VENGARA PS

14-08-

2020 AT 

12:22 HRS

268/2020 U/s 

457, 380, 461 

r/w 34 IPC

VENGARA 

MUHAMED 

RAFEEQ N, SI 

OF POLICE, 

VENGARA PS

JFCM 1, 

MALAPPUR

AM

2 SUDARSHAN GOPI
24, 

MALE

VENGA 

PARAMBU(H), 

THANALUR(PO), 

VATTATHANI

VENGARA PS

14-08-

2020 AT 

12:22 HRS

268/2020 U/s 

457, 380, 461 

r/w 34 IPC

VENGARA 

MUHAMED 

RAFEEQ N, SI 

OF POLICE, 

VENGARA PS

JFCM 1, 

MALAPPUR

AM

3
MANJUNAT

HAN
VIJAYAN

42, 

MALE

THAYYIL PARAMBIL 

(H), MADATHIL 

ROAD, 

PANANGATOOR, 

TANUR

VENGARA PS

14-08-

2020 AT 

12:20 HRS

267/2020 U/s 

457, 380, 461 

R/W 34 IPC

VENGARA 

MUHAMED 

RAFEEQ N, SI 

OF POLICE, 

VENGARA PS

JFCM 1, 

MALAPPUR

AM

4 SUDARSHAN GOPI
24, 

MALE

VENGA 

PARAMBU(H), 

THANALUR(PO), 

VATTATHANI

VENGARA PS

14-08-

2020 AT 

12:20 HRS

267/2020 U/s 

457, 380, 461 

R/W 34 IPC

VENGARA 

MUHAMED 

RAFEEQ N, SI 

OF POLICE, 

VENGARA PS

JFCM 1, 

MALAPPUR

AM

Accused Persons arrested in  Malappuram  district from  09.08.2020to15.08.2020            



5
MANJUNAT

HAN
VIJAYAN

42, 

MALE

THAYYIL PARAMBIL 

(H), MADATHIL 

ROAD, 

PANANGATOOR, 

TANUR

VENGARA PS

14-08-

2020 AT 

12:18 HRS

266/2020 U/s 

379, 34 IPC
VENGARA 

MUHAMED 

RAFEEQ N, SI 

OF POLICE, 

VENGARA PS

JFCM 1, 

MALAPPUR

AM

6 SUDARSHAN GOPI
24, 

MALE

VENGA 

PARAMBU(H), 

THANALUR(PO), 

VATTATHANI

VENGARA PS

14-08-

2020 AT 

12:18 HRS

266/2020 U/s 

379, 34 IPC
VENGARA 

MUHAMED 

RAFEEQ N, SI 

OF POLICE, 

VENGARA PS

JFCM 1, 

MALAPPUR

AM

7
MANJUNAT

HAN
VIJAYAN

42, 

MALE

THAYYIL PARAMBIL 

(H), MADATHIL 

ROAD, 

PANANGATOOR, 

TANUR

THAYYALUN

GAL

14-08-

2020 AT 

07:00 HRS

261/2020 U/s 

457, 461, 

380, 34 IPC

VENGARA 

MUHAMED 

RAFEEQ N, SI 

OF POLICE, 

VENGARA PS

JFCM 1, 

MALAPPUR

AM

8 SUDARSHAN GOPI
24, 

MALE

VENGA 

PARAMBU(H), 

THANALUR(PO), 

VATTATHANI

THAYYALUN

GAL

14-08-

2020 AT 

07:30 HRS

261/2020 U/s 

457, 461, 

380, 34 IPC

VENGARA 

MUHAMED 

RAFEEQ N, SI 

OF POLICE, 

VENGARA PS

JFCM 1, 

MALAPPUR

AM

9
VIJAYAKAN

TH

SUBRAMANI

YAN

33, 

MALE

KANNANTHALI 

QUARTERS

KANNANTH

ALI

14-08-

2020 AT 

08:00 HRS

261/2020 U/s 

457, 461, 

380, 34 IPC

VENGARA 

MUHAMED 

RAFEEQ N, SI 

OF POLICE, 

VENGARA PS

JFCM 1, 

MALAPPUR

AM

10 PANJALI
MANJUNAT

HAN

35, 

MALE

CHAYYIL 

PARAMBIL (H), 

MADATHIL ROAD, 

PANANGATOOR, 

TANUR

THAYYALUN

GAL

14-08-

2020 AT 

08:05 HRS

261/2020 U/s 

457, 461, 

380, 34 IPC

VENGARA 

MUHAMED 

RAFEEQ N, SI 

OF POLICE, 

VENGARA PS

JFCM 1, 

MALAPPUR

AM



11

MUHAMME

D ANAS @ 

SINU 

ABDULLA
19, 

MALE

KANNAMKUTHPAR

AMB(H), 

NEETIKKAL, 

PULIYACODE, 

AREACODE, 

AREEKODE PS

14-08-

2020 AT 

00:50 HRS

398/2020 U/s 

376(3) IPC & 

Sec: 4 r/w 

3(a), 5j(ii), 5n 

of POCSO 

Act

AREAKKOD

E 

N.V DASAN, 

SI AREEKODE

ADDL. 

SESSIONS 

COURT 1 

MANJERI

12 AJEESH UNNEERI
21, 

MALE

KUNNUMPURATH 

HOUSE 

POTHUVETTIPPAR

A NEDIYIRIPPU 

KONDOTTY

POTHUVETTI

PPARA

15-08-

2020 AT 

13:20 HRS

563/2020 U/s 

4(2)(j) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

KONDOTTY 

RADHAKRISN

AN, GSI 

KONDOTTY

BAILED BY 

POLICE

13
MUJEEB 

RAHMAN

EANNIKUTT

Y

42, 

MALE

CHALAKKAL 

PALLIYALIHOUSE, 

MUTHUVALLUR, 

KONDOTTY

17 MILE

15-08-

2020 AT 

11:40 HRS

562/2020 U/s 

4(2)(j) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

KONDOTTY 

RADHAKRISN

AN, GSI 

KONDOTTY

BAILED BY 

POLICE

14
LUKMANUL 

HAKEEM

VEERANKUT

TY

41, 

MALE

PANAYAMPARAMB 

HOUSE, 

THURAKKAL PO

KONDOTTY 

TOWN

11-08-2020 

AT 11:30 

HRS

529/2020 U/s 

354 (A) (1) (I) 

IPC , 10 r/w 9 

(l), 9 (n) of 

POCSO Act 

2012 and 75 

of JJ Act

KONDOTTY 

VINOD 

VALIYATTOO

R, SI 

KONDOTTY

ADDL. 

SESSIONS 

COURT I, 

MANJERI

15 SHINOS EK SUNDARAN
35, 

MALE

MURUKA NIVAS, 

VALLIKKAPPATTA, 

KOOTTILANGADI

KONDOTTY

12-08-

2020 AT 

11:00 HRS

564/2019 U/s 

420, 465, 

468, 471 r/w 

34 IPC

KONDOTTY 

VINOD 

VALIYATTOO

R, SI 

KONDOTTY

JFCM 1, 

MALAPPUR

AM



16

RAMACHAN

DRABATHR

A

DHAN 

BADRA

21, 

MALE

CHIRMA PO 

NABARAGPUR 

ODISHA STATE

THENHIPALA

M PS

13-08-

2020 AT 

17:53 HRS

416/2020 U/s 

461, 511 OF 

380 IPC

THENHIPAL

AM 

BABURAJ SI 

THENHIPPAL

AM

JFCM I 

COURT, 

PARAPPANA

NGADI

17 SABID
ABOOBACK

ER

19, 

MALE

VAZHENKARA 

HOUSE 

THACHIGANADAM 

KEEZHATOOR

PERINTHALM

ANNA

10-08-

2020 AT 

19:00 HRS

764/2020 U/s 

27(b) of 

NDPS Act

PERINTHAL

MANNA 

NOUSHAD 

.CK, SI 

PERINTHALM

ANNA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

18 NIYAS
ABDUL 

NASAR

19, 

MALE

KOLATHUMBADIY

AN VENGOOR 

MELATOOR

PERINTHALM

ANNA

10-08-

2020 AT 

19:05 HRS

764/2020 U/s 

27(b) of 

NDPS Act

PERINTHAL

MANNA 

NOUSHAD 

.CK, SI 

PERINTHALM

ANNA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

19 AJAY
KRISHNA 

KUMAR

20, 

MALE

PALLIPALLATHU 

HOUSE 

PERINTHALMANN

A

PERINTHALM

ANNA

10-08-

2020 AT 

19:05 HRS

764/2020 U/s 

27(b) of 

NDPS Act

PERINTHAL

MANNA 

NOUSHAD 

.CK, SI 

PERINTHALM

ANNA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

20
MOHAMME

D NAHAS

ABDUL 

NASAR

23, 

MALE

PADINJARETHIL 

HOUSE 

POONTHANAM 

KIZHATOOR

PERINTHALM

ANNA

10-08-

2020 AT 

19:00 HRS

763/2020 U/s 

27(b) of 

NDPS Act

PERINTHAL

MANNA 

NOUSHAD 

.CK, SI 

PERINTHALM

ANNA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

21
MUHAMME

D IRFAN

SAINUDHEE

N

18, 

MALE

ARANGANATH HO 

KURUVAMBALAM 

PO 

KURUVAMBALAM

KURUVAMBA

LAM-

VILLAGEPADI

14-08-

2020 AT 

19:42 HRS

358/2020 U/s 

4(2)(a), 

4(2)(h) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

KOLATHUR 
MANI NP, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

22
MUHAMME

DKUTTY
VAPPU

55, 

MALE

THATTEKKATTUPA

RAMBIL HO 

PULASSERY PO 

PULASSERY

KURUVAMBA

LAM, 

BANKUMPAD

I

14-08-

2020 AT 

17:00 HRS

357/2020 U/s 

4(2)(a), 

4(2)(h) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

KOLATHUR 
MANI NP, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



23 SAJID
KUNJAYAM

MU

53, 

MALE

PUTHUVACHOLA 

HO, 

CHEMMALASSERI 

PO 

CHEMMALASSERI

CHEMMALAS

SERI

14-08-

2020 AT 

18:10 HRS

356/2020 U/s 

Sec. 4(2)(h)(a) 

r/w 5 4(2)(j) 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

KOLATHUR 

SHEMEER P 

M, IP SHO, 

KOLATHUR 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

24 UNAIS
SAINUDHEE

N

30, 

MALE

PALLIPARAMBIL 

HOUSE PANG

KOLATHUR 

PS

14-08-

2020 AT 

10:00 HRS

352/2020 U/s 

7 & 8 of KG 

Act & 4(2)(a), 

5 of KEDO 

2020

KOLATHUR 

SHEMEER P 

M, IP SHO, 

KOLATHUR 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

25 ASHARAF MOIDHEEN
28, 

MALE

VATHUKATTIL 

HOUSE PALLIPADI 

VENGHAD

KOLATHUR 

PS

14-08-

2020 AT 

10:00 HRS

352/2020 U/s 

7 & 8 of KG 

Act & 4(2)(a), 

5 of KEDO 

2020

KOLATHUR 

SHEMEER P 

M, IP SHO, 

KOLATHUR 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

26
FAKRUDHEE

N
UNEEN

40, 

MALE

PARAKKAL HOUSE 

PALLIPADI 

VENGHAD

KOLATHUR 

PS

14-08-

2020 AT 

10:00 HRS

352/2020 U/s 

7 & 8 of KG 

Act & 4(2)(a), 

5 of KEDO 

2020

KOLATHUR 

SHEMEER P 

M, IP SHO, 

KOLATHUR 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

27
KUJUMOHA

MMED

MOIDU
40, 

MALE

VATHUKATTIL 

HOUSE VENGAD 

PO KOLATHUR

KOLATHUR 

PS

14-08-

2020 AT 

10:00 HRS

352/2020 U/s 

7 & 8 of KG 

Act & 4(2)(a), 

5 of KEDO 

2020

KOLATHUR 

SHEMEER P 

M, IP SHO, 

KOLATHUR 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

28 HUSSAIN
MUHAMME

D

32, 

MALE

KONIKUZHIYIL 

HOUSE VENGAD 

PO

KOLATHUR 

PS

14-08-

2020 AT 

10:00 HRS

352/2020 U/s 

7 & 8 of KG 

Act & 4(2)(a), 

5 of KEDO 

2020

KOLATHUR 

SHEMEER P 

M, IP SHO, 

KOLATHUR 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE



29 SHAJID
MUHAMME

D

36, 

MALE

PANDARATHODI 

HOUSE 

CHATTIPARAMBU

KOLATHUR 

PS

14-08-

2020 AT 

10:00 HRS

352/2020 U/s 

7 & 8 of KG 

Act & 4(2)(a), 

5 of KEDO 

2020

KOLATHUR 

SHEMEER P 

M, IP SHO, 

KOLATHUR 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

30 SULAIMAN
KUNHIMUH

AMMED

28, 

MALE

CHERUKAPPALLI 

(H), AMAKKAD, 

PANTHALLUR

PANTHALLU

R

11-08-2020 

AT 12:05 

HRS

247/2020 U/s 

27(b) of 

NDPS Act

PANDIKKAD 

VIJAYAN.C, SI 

OF POLICE, 

PANDIKKAD 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

31 JERIN AYYAPPAN
20, 

MALE

PALAPRA (H), 

AMAKKAD, 

PANTHALLUR

PANTHALLU

R

11-08-2020 

AT 12:10 

HRS

247/2020 U/s 

27(b) of 

NDPS Act

PANDIKKAD 

VIJAYAN.C, SI 

OF POLICE, 

PANDIKKAD 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

32
SHIHABUDH

EEN
MOIDEEN, 

32, 

MALE

MADARI 

PANANKAVIL (H), 

KADAMBODE, 

PANDALLUR

PANDIKKAD

13-08-

2020 AT 

10:27 HRS

38/2020 U/s 

498(A), 406 

r/w 34

PANDIKKAD 

SUNISH, SI 

OF POLICE, 

PANDIKKAD 

PS

JFCM II, 

PERINTHAL

MANNA

33 SAFIYA MOIDEEN, 
59, 

MALE

MADARI 

PANANKAVIL (H), 

KADAMBODE, 

PANDALLUR

PANDIKKAD

13-08-

2020 AT 

10:30 HRS

38/2020 U/s 

498(A), 406 

r/w 34

PANDIKKAD 

SUNISH, SI 

OF POLICE, 

PANDIKKAD 

PS

JFCM II, 

PERINTHAL

MANNA

34 HASEENA
MUHAMME

D ASHIQ

36, 

FEMAL

E

MADARI 

PANANKAVIL (H), 

KADAMBODE, 

PANTHALLUR

PANDIKKAD

13-08-

2020 AT 

10:35 HRS

38/2020 U/s 

498(A), 406 

r/w 34

PANDIKKAD 

SUNISH, SI 

OF POLICE, 

PANDIKKAD 

PS

JFCM II, 

PERINTHAL

MANNA

35 JASEELA MOIDEEN
34, 

MALE

MADARI 

PANANKAVIL (H), 

KADAMBODE, 

PANTHALLUR

PANDIKKAD

13-08-

2020 AT 

10:40 HRS

38/2020 U/s 

498(A), 406 

r/w 34

PANDIKKAD 

SUNISH, SI 

OF POLICE, 

PANDIKKAD 

PS

JFCM II, 

PERINTHAL

MANNA



36 SADIK
KHAIRUNNE

ESA

19, 

MALE

NECHKKADAN =- 

HOUSE, 4 CENT 

COLONY, 

PAZHAYA 

VANIYAMBALAM, 

WANDOOR

WANDOOR 

PS

09-08-

2020 AT 

14:20 HRS

312/2020 U/s 

354, 452 IPC
WANDOOR 

REVI P. SI OF 

POLICE , 

WANDOOR 

PS

JFCM II, 

PERINTHAL

MANNA

37 NISAR BEERAN
25, 

MALE

PANGINIKADAN 

HOUSE, 

MAMPATTUMOOL

A PO, PAARAL, 

CHOKKAD.

MANJAPPETT

Y, 

PALLIPPADI

11-08-2020 

AT 20:45 

HRS

366/2020 U/s 

379, 34 IPC, 

20 , 23 KPRB 

& RRS ACT 

2001

KALIKAVU 

MUSTHAFA 

TP, GSI 

KALIKAVU

JFCM 1, 

MANJERI

38 NOUSHAD SAITHALAVI
30, 

MALE

VELLAYUR 

MADATHIL HOUSE, 

MAMPATTUMOOL

A PO, PAARAL, 

CHOKKAD.

MANJAPPETT

Y, 

PALLIPPADI

11-08-2020 

AT 20:35 

HRS

366/2020 U/s 

379, 34 IPC, 

20 , 23 KPRB 

& RRS ACT 

2001

KALIKAVU 

MUSTHAFA 

TP, GSI 

KALIKAVU

JFCM 1, 

MANJERI

39 KARIKUNJU REVI
55, 

MALE

AMBALAKKALA 

HOUSE 

MUMMULLI 

CHANDAKKUNNU

NILAMBUR 

PS

09-08-

2020 AT 

11:30 HRS

386/2020 U/s 

451, 

354(A)(1)(i) 

IPC, 9(l)(m) 

r/w 10 of 

POCSO ACT

NILAMBUR 

SASIKUMAR, 

GSI 

NILAMBUR 

PS

ADDL. 

SESSIONS 

COURT I, 

MANJERI

40
THAJUDHEE

N
NAFEESA

24, 

MALE

BRANDANKALATHI

L HOUSE 

THRIKKALANGODE 

ANAKKOTTUPURA

M

NILAMBUR 

PS

10-08-

2020 AT 

20:30 HRS

384/2020 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

NILAMBUR 

ASSAINAR, 

SUB 

INSPECTOR 

OF POLICE, 

NILAMBUR

BAILED BY 

POLICE

41 RAFEEQUE
ABDULLAKK

UTTY

41, 

MALE

PAYYANAKUTH 

HOUSE 

CHANDAKKUNNU

NILAMBUR 

PS

10-08-

2020 AT 

16:11 HRS

380/2020 U/s 

342, 323, 

506(2) r/w 

34 IPC

NILAMBUR 

ASSAINAR, 

SUB 

INSPECTOR 

OF POLICE, 

NILAMBUR

BAILED BY 

POLICE



42
MUHAMME

D RAFI
ABDULLA

29, 

MALE

MADHURAKKARIY

AN HOUSE 

KOOLIKKAL 

MAMPAD

NILAMBUR 

PS

11-08-2020 

AT 12:37 

HRS

357/2020 U/s 

379 IPC & 20 

r/w 23 of 

KPRB &RRS 

Act

NILAMBUR 
BINU TS IP 

SHO

JFCM, 

NILAMBUR

43

ABOOBACK

ER 

SIDHEEQUE

MUJEEB 

DEVASSERI

20, 

MALE

DEVASSERY HOUSE 

MUMMULLY 

CHANDAKKUNNU

NILAMBUR 

PS

10-08-

2020 AT 

11:00 HRS

320/2020 U/s 

279, 337 IPC
NILAMBUR 

SASIKUMAR, 

GSI 

NILAMBUR 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

44 ASHFAK
ADEEB 

FAISAL

21, 

MALE

POTTENCHALIL 

HOUSE EDAVANNA 

PO PC COLONY

NILAMBUR 

PS

10-08-

2020 AT 

10:00 HRS

118/2020 U/s 

143, 341, 323, 

149 IPC, 

120(o) of KP 

Act

NILAMBUR 

SASIKUMAR, 

GSI 

NILAMBUR 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

45 JUNAID M
JALALUDHE

EN

20, 

MALE

MYLADI HOUSE 

CHANDAKKUNNU 

NILAMBUR

NILAMBUR 

PS

10-08-

2020 AT 

11:00 HRS

118/2020 U/s 

143, 341, 323, 

149 IPC, 

120(o) of KP 

Act

NILAMBUR 

SASIKUMAR, 

GSI 

NILAMBUR 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

46 SAHEER P
ABDUL 

RAHEEM

21, 

MALE

PILATHODAN 

HOUSE 

THOTTINTAKKARA 

MAMPAD

NILAMBUR 

PS

10-08-

2020 AT 

11:00 HRS

118/2020 U/s 

143, 341, 323, 

149 IPC, 

120(o) of KP 

Act

NILAMBUR 

SASIKUMAR, 

GSI 

NILAMBUR 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

47 RASHEED
MUHAMME

D

42, 

MALE

OTHUPALLI HOUSE 

ELAKKALLU, 

CHULLIYODE

ELAKKALLU

10-08-

2020 AT 

17:00 HRS

327/2020 U/s 

27(b) of 

NDPS Act

POOKKOTT

UMPADAM 

VENU.OK., SI 

POOKKOTTU

MPADAM

BAILED BY 

POLICE

48 HANEEFA
MUHAMME

D

40, 

MALE

KIZHAKEYIL HOUSE 

MYLAMPARA, 

KARULAI

MYLAMPARA

10-08-

2020 AT 

16:10 HRS

326/2020 U/s 

27(b) of 

NDPS Act

POOKKOTT

UMPADAM 

VENU.OK., SI 

POOKKOTTU

MPADAM

BAILED BY 

POLICE



49 ASHOKAN ANANDAN
46, 

MALE

PUTHIYA VEETTIL 

HOUSE 

MYLAMPARA, 

KARULAI

KARAKKULA

M

10-08-

2020 AT 

16:05 HRS

325/2020 U/s 

27(b) of 

NDPS Act

POOKKOTT

UMPADAM 

RAJESH 

AYOTAN, SI 

POOKKOTTU

MPADAM

BAILED BY 

POLICE

50 SUBEER POKER
30, 

MALE

KOMBAN HOUSE, 

MANIMOOLI, 

VAZHIKADAVU

EDAKKARA

14-08-

2020 AT 

14:20 HRS

675/2020 U/s 

379 r/w 34 

IPC, 12(4)(9) 

r/w 20 of 

KPRB&RRS 

ACT, 4(2)(J), 

5 of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

EDAKKARA 

ABOOBACKE

R 

KUZHIKADA

N, SI OF 

POLICE, 

EDAKKARA

JFCM, 

NILAMBUR

51
SIYAVUDHE

EN

MUHAMME

D

30, 

MALE

ADHIKARATH 

HOUSE, 

RANDAMPADAM, 

VAZHIKADAVU

EDAKKARA

14-08-

2020 AT 

14:50 HRS

675/2020 U/s 

379 r/w 34 

IPC, 12(4)(9) 

r/w 20 of 

KPRB&RRS 

ACT, 4(2)(J), 

5 of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

EDAKKARA 

ABOOBACKE

R 

KUZHIKADA

N, SI OF 

POLICE, 

EDAKKARA

JFCM, 

NILAMBUR



52
SAKEER 

BABU
KOYA

32, 

MALE

KARANGEL HOUSE, 

RANDAMPADAM, 

VAZHIKADAVU

EDAKKARA

14-08-

2020 AT 

14:55 HRS

675/2020 U/s 

379 r/w 34 

IPC, 12(4)(9) 

r/w 20 of 

KPRB&RRS 

ACT, 4(2)(J), 

5 of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

EDAKKARA 

ABOOBACKE

R 

KUZHIKADA

N, SI OF 

POLICE, 

EDAKKARA

JFCM, 

NILAMBUR

53 FEBIN K B BIJU K C
18, 

MALE

KANJIRAMALA 

HOUSE, 

KUNIPPALA, 

BHOODAN 

COLONY PO, 

MALAPPURAM

POTHUKAL P 

S

10-08-

2020 AT 

18:00 HRS

210/2020 U/s 

506, 294(b) 

IPC

POTHUKAL 
SAMBHUNAT

H K, IPSHO

BAILED BY 

POLICE

54 BASHEER
CHERIYA 

BAVA

42, 

MALE

PAREENTE 

PURAKKAL HOUSE, 

PARAPPANANGADI

MUMDIYAKA

VU

12-08-

2020 AT 

20:30 HRS

743/2020 U/s 

4(2)(e)r/w 

5of KEDO

PARAPPAN

ANGADI 

RADHAKRISH

NAN , SI OF 

POLICE , 

PARAPPANA

NGADI

BAILED BY 

POLICE

55 FAISAL
SAIDUMUH

AMMED

29, 

MALE

KALATHINGAL 

HOUSE NEDUVA P 

O 

CHIRAMANGALAM 

PARAPPANANGADI

CHIRAMANG

ALAM

09-08-

2020 AT 

11:55 HRS

721/2020 U/s 

118(a) of KP 

Act

PARAPPAN

ANGADI 

MURALEEDH

ARAN. T SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

56
MUHAMME

D NIYAS
YOOSAF

25, 

MALE

PARAVAKKAL 

HOUSE, 

VALIYAKUNNU PO, 

VALANCHERY

VALANCHER

Y PS

13-08-

2020 AT 

13:00 HRS

13/08/20 U/S 

324, 341, 326 

R/W 34 IPC

VALANCHE

RY

MURALEEDK

RISHNAN , 

SIVOHARAN. 

T SI OF 

POLICE

JFCM TIRUR



57 SIDHEEK
MUHAMME

D KUTTY

28, 

MALE

PARAMBIL HOUSE, 

POOLAMANGALA

M, VETTICHIRA

KUTTIKALAT

HANI

15-08-

2020 AT 

12:25 HRS

426/2020 U/s 

118(e) of KP 

Act

KALPAKAN

CHERRY 

PRIYAN SK SI 

OF POLICE 

KALPAKANC

HERY PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

58 ASHRAF T ALI T
38, 

MALE

THOTTIYIL (H) 

PATTERNADAKAVU 

ANANTHAVOOR 

(PO) TIRUR

PUTHANATH

ANI

11-08-2020 

AT 20:25 

HRS

417/2020 U/s 

3(b) The 

kerala 

Epadamic 

Disease 

corona virus 

disease [covid 

19] additional 

rugulations 

2020

KALPAKAN

CHERRY 

PRIYAN SK SI 

OF POLICE 

KALPAKANC

HERY PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

59 BASHEER
KUNHI 

MOIDEEN

48, 

MALE

KAVUM PURATH, 

MEDIPPARA[H] 

KANMANAM

PUTHANATH

11-08-2020 

AT 19:25 

HRS

417/2020 U/s 

3(b) The 

kerala 

Epadamic 

Disease 

corona virus 

disease [covid 

19] additional 

rugulations 

2020

KALPAKAN

CHERRY 

PRIYAN SK SI 

OF POLICE 

KALPAKANC

HERY PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE



60 SALEEM SAITHALAVI
45, 

MALE

MANGALATH[H] 

PUNGOTTUKULAM 

TIRUR

PUTHANATH

ANI

11-08-2020 

AT 18:50 

HRS

416/2020 U/s 

3(f) THE 

KERALA 

EPADAMIC 

DISEASE 

CORONA 

VIRUS 

DISEASE[COV

ID 19] 

ADDITIONAL 

REGULATIO

NS 2020

KALPAKAN

CHERRY 

PRIYAN SK SI 

OF POLICE 

KALPAKANC

HERY PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

61 MAHESH
KALI 

MUTHU

37, 

MALE

KURUMBATHUR 

[H] KALLINGAL 

KALPAKANCHERY

PUTHANATH

ANI

11-08-2020 

AT 18:28 

HRS

415/2020 U/s 

3[b] THE 

KERALA 

EPIDEMIC 

DESEASES 

CORONA 

VIRUS 

DESEAS(COVI

D 

19)ADDITIO

NAL 

REGULATIO

N2020)

KALPAKAN

CHERRY 

PRIYAN SK SI 

OF POLICE 

KALPAKANC

HERY PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

62
THAJUDEEN 

MAHADUR

MAHADUR 

RAWTHER

51, 

MALE

TAJ VILLA, 

PAZHAVATHU, 

CHANGANASSERY 

KOTTYAM

KUTTIPPURA

M

15-08-

2020 AT 

14:19 HRS

243/2020 U/s 

279, 338 IPC

KUTTIPURA

M 

ARAVINDAN 

E A SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

63 NOUFAL SALAM
24, 

MALE

KALLIVALAPPIL 

HOUSE KALADI PO

CHANGARA

MKULAM

15-08-

2020 AT 

12:59 HRS

455/2020 U/s 

511, 380 IPC

CHANGARA

MKULAM 

BABURAJ M , 

SI OF POLICE 

CHANGARA

MKULAM P S

JFCM I, 

PONNANI



64 IBRAHIM MOIDU
63, 

MALE

THOINCHIRIYATH 

KODATHUR. 

PERUMPADAPPU

KODATHUR .

15-08-

2020 AT 

20:15 HRS

302/2020 U/s 

269 IPC, 

4(2)(b)5 of 

KEDO

PERUMPAD

APPU

RAJEEV, SI 

PERUMPADA

PPU

BAILED BY 

POLICE


